

CBD系列全电动托盘搬运车

CBD FULL-ELECTRIC PALLET TRUCK

主要特点

MAIN CHARACTER

1. 美国CURTIS交流控制器，质量可靠，性能优异，使整车性能达到最佳状态。
2. 选用进口液压站，低噪音，小振动，密封性能好，确保起升下降平稳可靠。
3. 交流驱动电机，免维护，提供强大动力，具有更强的满载爬坡能力。
4. 在转弯时，具有自动减速功能，操作安全。
5. 高强度车身设计，适合高强度工作场所，使用寿命长。
6. 双油缸起升，车架左右起升连杆采用同步杆联接，起升下降平稳。
7. 驱动浮动可调系统，在高速转弯时车身平稳、不倾斜。
8. 折叠式踏板，具有缓冲功能，可消除操作者在行驶过程中路面给予的冲击。
9. 人性化的护臂结构，开闭操作方便，并具备较强的抗撞击力，真正起到护臂作用。
10. 采用立式驱动，使电机、刹车等的检测、维修直接方便。
11. 可选配EPS电动转向系统，使操作更轻便。

1. Top quality AC controller system from CURTIS, high reliability, ensures best performance in different states.
2. WINNER hydraulic power pack, low noise, few vibration and excellent leak tightness, ensures smooth lifting.
3. AC traveling motor, maintenance-free, provides stronger power and laden climbing ability.
4. Has the function of automatic deceleration when turning.
5. High-strength frame design, suitable for tough workplaces, ensures longer service life.
6. Dual robust lifting cylinders, ensures stably lifting and lowering.
7. The EASTPOWER unique suspension Driving Floating Adjustable system (DFA) design, ensures the truck less vibration, stable, no tilt while turning in high speed.
8. Folded pedal, with buffering function, avoid shake while traveling.
9. Humanized design of handrail, protect the operator when operating.
10. Vertical motor designing, ensures inspection and maintenance of motor and brake system conveniently.
11. Optional EPS electric power steering system, light and nimble operation.



1. 美国CURTIS交流控制器
 2. 立式交流驱动，维护方便
 3. WINNER液压泵站
 4. 210Ah大容量蓄电池
 5. 德国REMA充电插件
 6. CURTIS电量表，带计时功能
 7. 人性化设计的操作手柄，带紧急反向行驶按钮
 8. 紧急情况下可按下红色断电开关，切断所有电源，车子立即停止
 9. 踏板带缓冲功能，增加了操作的舒适性。踏板护栏收起后，可在狭小空间内操作。
1. CURTIS controller from America
 2. Vertical AC motor, maintenance conveniently
 3. WINNER pump station from Taiwan
 4. 210Ah large capacity battery
 5. REMA plug from Germany
 6. CURTIS coulombmeter, have the function of timing
 7. Humanized design of handle, with red reverse button
 8. Press the red button in an emergency, cut down all the power, stop the truck
 9. Buffering pedal, make the operator feel more comfortable.

可选配置 OPTIONAL

EPS

电动转向系统
Electric Power Steering



技术参数

TECHNICAL DATA

| 特性 Identification | | 产品型号 Product Model designation | |
|-------------------|---|--------------------------------|--------------------------|
| | 配置号 Config-code | 标准型 Standard type | CBD20 |
| | | 带电转向EPS | F20 FZ20 |
| | 驱动形式 Drive Unit | | 电动 Electric |
| | 驾驶方式 Operation type | | 站式 Standing |
| 基本尺寸 Dimension | 额定载重 Load capacity | kg | 2000 |
| | 总长 Overall length (踏板收起/放下) | L mm | 1893/2289 (pedal off/on) |
| | 总宽 Overall width | b mm | 730 |
| | 总高 Overall height | H2 mm | 1390 |
| | 最小货叉高度 Min. fork height | h1 mm | 85 |
| | 最大货叉高度 Max. fork height | h2 mm | 205 |
| | 货叉尺寸 Fork dimensions | L1 x b2 x m mm | 1150x160x56 |
| | 货叉外宽 Maximum fork width | b1 mm | 530/680 |
| | 转弯半径 Turning radius | Wa mm | 1725 |
| | 轴距 Wheelbase | Y mm | 1430 |
| 性能 Performance | 行驶速度 Travel speed (满载Loaded/空载Unloaded) | Km/h | 7.0/7.2 |
| | 提升速度 Lift speed (满载Loaded/空载Unloaded) | mm/s | 21/31 |
| | 下降速度 Lower speed (满载Loaded/空载Unloaded) | mm/s | 27/29 |
| | 爬坡能力 Gradeability | % | 8 |
| | 制动方式 Brake type | | 电磁制动 Electric-magnetic |
| 电机 Electric Motor | 驱动电机功率 Drive motor power | KW | 1.5kw AC |
| | 提升电机功率 Lift motor power | KW | 0.8 |
| | 蓄电池容量/电压 Battery capacity/voltage | Ah/V | 210/24 |
| 重量 Weight | 自重(不含电池) Weight without battery | kg | 453/458 |
| | 电池重量 Battery weight | kg | 185 |